

Dipl. Ing. Reinhold Eggers GmbH Burgau 17 88525 Dürmentingen

Tel. +49 (0) 7371 9518-0 email <u>info@eggers.tech</u> web <u>www.eggers.tech</u>

Ust.Nr. : DE790510451 HR Nr. : Ulm HRB 650040 DUNS Nr. : 315593384

Conflict Minerals Policy Statement

<u>Reinhold Eggers GmbH</u> supports the aims and objectives of the U.S. legislation, as well as the OECD guidelines according to Supply Chain Regulation EU 2017/821 regarding the supply and use of "conflict minerals".

Reinhold Eggers GmbH does not knowingly procure specified metals that originate from facilities in the "Conflict Region" that are not certified as "conflict free"

<u>Reinhold Eggers GmbH</u> has implemented a regulated process flow in order to comply with the specifications of the currently applicable supply chain regulation.

<u>Reinhold Eggers GmbH</u> ensures compliance with these requirements, and ask our suppliers to undertake reasonable due diligence with their supply chains to assure that specified metals are being sourced only from:

- Mines and smelters outside the "Conflict Region"
- Mines and smelters certified as "Conflict Free" by an independent third party when procured within the "Conflict Region"."

28.06.2022

Thomas Eggers

Managing Director